Hadronic Physics Program
at J-PARC
APCTP Focus Program in Nuclear Physics 2021 Part II
Science Opportunities with EIC
July 20, 2021
Shinya Sawada (KEK/J-PARC)
Contents
• J-PARC and its Hadron Experimental Facility

s)
A
ve
. P
ow
er
 (
kW
)
Averaged Power (kW)
Accumurated Power (kW*days)
Development of Beam Intensity
Accumulated beam time and intensity for HD (as of 19th Jun, 2021)
max: 64.5kW
Before accident (Feb, 2009 – May, 2013) 1.28x106 spills 568 kW*days
JFY2015 run (Apr, 2015 – Dec, 2015) 1.07x106 spills 2365 kW*days
JFY2016 run (May, 2016 – Jun, 2016) 0.34x106 spills 893 kW*days
JFY2017 run (Apr, 2017 – Feb, 2018) 0.81x106 spills 2039 kW*days
JFY2018 run (Jun, 2018 – Mar, 2019) 0.76x106 spills 2321 kW*days
JFY2019 run (Apr, 2019) 0.25x106 spills 765 kW*days
JFY2020 run (May, 2020 – Apr, 2021) 0.65x106 spills 1844 kW*days
JFY2021 run (May, 2021 – Jun, 2021) 0.54x106 spills 2045 kW*days
※ 8-GeV operation
was not included.
※spill: # of beam
shots to HD